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Time

07:30-08:30
08:30-09:45

09:45-11:00

11:00-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-14:00
14:00-15:30

15:30-15:35

15:35-16:00

16:00-17:30
18:00-20:00

Fifth Regional Forum
of WHO Collaborating Centres
in the Western Pacific
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Day 1, Tuesday, 4 November 2025
Registration
Opening session

Introduction by Dr Kidong Park,
Director for Programme Management

« Opening remarks by Dr Saia Ma’u Piukala,
WHO Regional Director for the Western Pacific
+ Introductions of WHO Collaborating Centres (CCs)

Session 1: Panel discussion and plenary reflections on
WHO and CC engagement since the last forum

Commitment board, group photo and coffee break
Poster session 1

Lunch

Session 2: Parallel breakout session focused on
collaborations on 11 output priorities

Welcome remarks by Dr Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus,
WHO Director-General

Coffee break
Session 2 continued

Reception hosted by the Regional Director

Time Day 2, Wednesday, 5 November 2025

08:30-09:00
09:00-09:30

09:30-10:00
10:00-12:30

12:30-14:00
13:30-14:00

14:00-15:00

15:00-15:30
15:30-16:30

Tentative Timetable
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Western Pacific Region

Recap of Day 1 - WHOCC representative

Congratulatory address —

Dr Shin Young-soo, Regional Director Emeritus

Coffee break and poster session 2

Session 3: Country Impact Pathways — breakout

sessions

Lunch

Side event: Briefing on Kanagawa Prefecture

collaboration

Session 4: Plenary synthesis and sharing from parallel

sessions — WHO CC representative

Closing session and outcome statement
Coffee/mobility break/photobooth
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