

## **Tentative Timetable**



Time	Day 1, Tuesday, 4 November 2025
07:30-08:30	Registration
08:30-09:45	Opening session
	<ul> <li>Introduction by Dr Kidong Park,</li> <li>Director for Programme Management</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Opening remarks by Dr Saia Ma'u Piukala,</li> <li>WHO Regional Director for the Western Pacific</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>Introductions of WHO Collaborating Centres (CCs)</li> </ul>
09:45-11:00	Session 1: Panel discussion and plenary reflections on WHO and CC engagement since the last forum
11:00-11:30	Commitment board, group photo and coffee break
11:30-12:30	Poster session 1
12:30-14:00	Lunch
14:00-15:30	Session 2: Parallel breakout session focused on collaborations on 11 output priorities
15:30-15:35	Welcome remarks by Dr Tedros Adhanom Ghebreyesus, WHO Director-General
15:35-16:00	Coffee break
16:00-17:30	Session 2 continued
18:00-20:00	Reception hosted by the Regional Director

Time	Day 2, Wednesday, 5 November 2025
08:30-09:00	Recap of Day 1 – WHOCC representative
09:00-09:30	Congratulatory address – Dr Shin Young-soo, Regional Director Emeritus
09:30-10:00	Coffee break and poster session 2
10:00-12:30	Session 3: Country Impact Pathways – breakout sessions
12:30-14:00	Lunch
13:30-14:00	Side event: Briefing on Kanagawa Prefecture collaboration
14:00-15:00	Session 4: Plenary synthesis and sharing from parallel sessions – WHO CC representative
15:00-15:30	Closing session and outcome statement
15:30-16:30	Coffee/mobility break/photobooth